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ROTARY ABTUATURS
Rotary Actuators | Product Overview | DIRECTCONNECTm Mounting Examples

Stroke Payload Operating Special Page
Range Range Environment Features GR-ROT#

_ Compact rotary. Zero backlash
‘5' bi—J'i ._. . lP54‘ ideal for precision end stop

7 i— i“? "' 0'45'6‘8 Clean Room positioning. Multiple turntable 3_V_-. , "‘ it 0°-180°
inf. 93‘)” [1'15] Class 100' options for tool mounting._. 3% ISO 5 DIR CQNNEC

l “354. Compact Rotary Shaft
1 V 1 , 0° 180° 0.2-3.6 Clean Room Payload Mounting. 9

‘- g j. 15 ' [054;] Class 100, Multiple mounting options.
ISO 5 DIRE CONNEC

_ IP66 with Purge Compact Size.
RR-18 ' _ ,__ 0°-i 80° 045-1 .3 and Seal option. Flange Payload
& 28 - [1-3] Clean Room Class Mount. FuII Torque

100,000, ISO 8 at End of Stroke.

15

RR-36 _. - IP55. Large Payload.
thru Q 0°-180° 3.6-9] Clean Room Flange Payload Mount. 19

[8-200] Class 100,000, Zero Backlash. Optional
76 ISO 9 4 port rotary manifold.

Modular DIRECTCONNECT’“ Mounting Style Examples:

Slide to Rotary Slide to Rotary Slide to Rotary Rotary to Slide
e ,\. .

DLB Base Slide to DLB Base Slide to DLM Thruster Slide to DRF Rotary Actuator to
DRF Rotary Actuator DRG Rotary Actuator DRF Rotary Actuator DLM Thruster Slide

Rotary to Slide Rotary to Slide Rotary to Gripper

DRF Rotary Actuator to DRF Rotary Actuator to DRF Rotary Actuator to DRF Rotary Actuator to
DLM Thruster Slide DLT Thruster Slide DPE Electric Gripper DPL Parallel Gripper

Rotary to Gripper Rotary to Gripper Rotary to Rotary

DRF Rotary Actuator to DRF Rotary Actuator to DRF Rotary Actuator to DRF Rotary Actuator to
DPDL Parallel Gripper DPP Parallel Gripper DRG Rotary Actuator DRF Rotary Actuator

@ESTACO GR'ROT'l Dimensions and technical information are subiect to change without notice
A-cuwmv
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ROTARY ABTUATURS
Rotary Actuators | DIRECTCONNECT“ Mounting Compatibility Chart

DESTACO"; DiRECTCONNECT " tecl‘mology, atlmw all 135.01111301181115 at: the
system 2111113813.. 10101195 and slides to be mounted together directly. Lcol: o o o O
{or n'tctching icons on product cta'tasncets tor [haunting compcn'iljility. m
Note: The numbers in the cell represent the metric screw size and basic mounting pattern.
S=Square, R=Rectang|e. ie; 55 = M5 Screw with square mounting pattern. 55 SR

Rotary Actuators
Catalog Models

DRF-075,094 DEF-1 06 DRF-‘I 31

OLE-06,08
Base Slides DUB-10.12.16 5R 5R 5R

OLE-20,25 10R 10R

BLT-06,08 311,35 3R,3S

DLT-10,12,1 6 5R,55 5R,55 5R,5$

Thruster Slides BLT-20,25 10R,1OS

DLM-07 3R,3$ 3R,3S

DLM-9,12 5R,55 5R,5$ 5R,5$
DEF-075,094 5R 5R 5R
DRF-‘IOé 5R 5R 10R

DRF-‘l 31 SR 5R 10R
MIG-074,094 5R 5R 5R

ORG-106 5R 5R 10R
DRE-131 5R 5R 10R

Rotary Actuators

DGC 5R 5R 5R
DPG 5R 5R 5R
DCT-‘I2, 16, 20 3R 3R
OCT-25 5R 5R 5R
DPDL-047,056 3 R 3R
DPDL-088,125 5R 5R 5R
DPDL-‘I 75,250 1 OR
DPDS-047,056 3 R 3R
DPDS-088,'l 25 SR 5R 5R
DPDS-‘I 75,250 1 0R

Grippers DPL-25xx 5R 5R 5R
DPL-32xxfl0xx 1 0R
OPP-10,14 3 R 3 R
OPP-20 5R 5R 5R
OPP-28 5R 5R 1 0R
DP‘W—250 3 R 3 R
DPW—375.500 5R 5R 5R
GI DID-08,01 ‘I 3 R 3 R
moo-18,25 5R 5R 5R
OPE-200 5R 5R 5R
OPE-400 1 OR

Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice GR'ROT'2 {DESTACO
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DRF SERIES
Rotary Actuators | Features and Benefits | How To Order

Features:

I ’

Applications:

How To Order
Size

075M
Base Model 094M Shock Absorbers
DRF 106M ”Blank”

131M A

Degrees of
Rotation

45
90
135
180

Accessories

Model Numbers Part Number Qty/Unit
Blank Turntable See Datasheet 1
DIRECTCONNECT'“ Turntable See Datasheet 1

Model Numbers Part Number Qty/Unit
NPN Magneto Resistive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* All Models OHSN-017 1-2
PNP Magneto Resistive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* All Models OHSP—O1 7 1-2
NPN Magneto Resistive Sensor 90° Barrel with Quick Disconnect* All Models OHSN-01 1 1-2
PNP Magneto Resistive Sensor 90° Barrel with Quick Disconnect* All Models OHSP—01 1 1-2
Quick Disconnect 2 Meter Cable Length* All Models CABL—01 0 1-2
Quick Disconnect 5 Meter Cable Length* All Models CABL-O13 1-2

Model Numbers Part Number Qty/Unit
Fitting Push-in Straight (31/8, 6mm O.D. Tube 131M PLFT—038 1-2
Fitting Push-in Straight G1/8, 8mm O.D. Tube 131M PLFT—045 1-2
Flow Control Push-in 90° Elbow M5-6mm O.D. Tube** 075M, 094M, 106M VLVF-008 1-2
Flow Control Push-in 90° Elbow G1/8-6mm O.D. Tube** 131M VLVF-005 1-2

*Sensor and cable sold separately “Flow Controls recommended for most applications

@ESTACO GR'ROT'3 Dimensions and technical information are subiect to change without notice
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Specifications
Maximum Payload with Shocks (-A option)
Maximum Payload without Shocks

Maximum Payload Inertia with Shocks (-A option)

Maximum Payload Inertia without Shocks

Maximum Torque @ IOOpsi/7 bar
Maximum Rotation
Pitch Diameter of Pinion
Weight with Shocks (-A option)
Weight without Shocks
Pressure Range

Ingress Protection Class (IP)
Displacement (180°)
Actuation Time (180° @ 100psi/7 bar)
Actuation Time (90° @ 100psi/7 bar)
Over Travel (each end)
Temperature Range with Shocks (-A option)
Temperature Range without Shocks
End Stop Adiustability (each end)
Repeatability
Valve required to actuate

Specifications
Maximum Payload with Shocks (-A option)
Maximum Payload without Shocks

Maximum Payload Inertia with Shocks (-A option)

Maximum Payload Inertia without Shocks

Maximum Torque @ 'IOOpsi/7 bar
Maximum Rotation
Pitch Diameter of Pinion
Weight with Shocks (-A option)
Weight without Shocks
Pressure Range

Ingress Protection Class (IP)
Displacement (180°)
Actuation Time (180° @ 100psi/7 bar)
Actuation Time (90° @ 100psi/7 bar)
Over Travel (each end)
Temperature Range with Shocks (-A option)
Temperature Range without Shocks
End Stop Adiustability (each end)
Repeatability
Valve required to actuate

Units

kg [lb]
kg [Ib]

Nm sec2
[in-lbs secz]

Nm sec2
[in-lbs sec2]
Nm [lbs-in]

mm [in]

kg [lb]
k9 [lb]

bar [psi]

cm3 [in3]

sec
56C

0C [0F]

0C [0F]

Units

kg [lb]
kg [Ib]

Nm sec2
[in-lbs secz]

Nm sec2
[in-lbs secZ]
Nm [lbs-in]

mm [in]

kg [lb]
k9 [lb]

bar [psi]

cm3 [in3]

sec
sec

0C [CF]

CG [0F]

Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice

075M
0.45 [1.0]
0.23 [0.5]
1.8 x 104
[0.0016]
9.0 x 105
[0.0008]
0.9 [8.3]

9.5 [0.375]
0.34 [0.72]
0.24 [0.54]

5.1 [0.31]

+34 986 288118
Servicio de Att. al Cliente

DRF SERIES
Rotary Actuators | Technical Specifications

180°

37 [40—100]
IP54

0.38
0.29
1°- 3°

094M
1.4 [3.0]

0.68 [1.5]
1.3 x 103
[0.0111]
6.3 x 104
[0.0056]

1.9 [17.3]

12.7 [0.500]
0.64 [1.4]
0.50 [1 .1]

9.0 [0.55]

-0°~66° {—32°~150°]
-35°~82° [—30°~1 80°]

23°
i0.02°

4-way, 2-position

106M
3.6 [8.0]
1.8 [4.0]
4.7 X 103
[0.0414]
2.3 x 103
[0.0207]

3.8 [33.2]

19.1 [0.750]
1.4 [3.1]
1.1 [2.5]

19.0 [1.16]
0.60
0.45

180°

37 [40—100]
IP54

1°- 3°

131M
6.8 [15]
3.4 [7.5]
1.1 x 102
[0.0970]
5.5 x 103
[0.0485]

7.6 Nm [67.6]

25.4 [1.000]
3.1 [6.8]
2.9 [6.3]

34.6 [2.11]
0.87
0.68

-O°~66° [—32°~150°]
-35°~82° [—30°~1 80°]

23°
i0.02°

4-way, 2-position

GR—ROT—A @ESTACO
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68

T [.7500] T

[2.69]
19.05

r§ u r\

M
DO NOT EXCEED DEPTH

3X5DP

E3H7X4 DP

54 10.5
[2.13 20.02]

fl 7 19.05
[.7500]

I
47.6

[1.875]

23
[.93

.88] 1°To 3°

[04,4] THRU 4
<»

k 47.6 [1.875] »
«754.0[21251a

23.5
[1.1251’

UNIT SHOWN IN 0° POSITION
ROTATED FULLY CW

2549.2

\
\

BOTH

"Au‘ 7r [251.938]

|
1—19

I
9|

[1.156] ~w29.4
i J

17.9
i [.705] 4

33.4
[1.313]

I [1.529]
I

38.8

47.9
[1.886]
476

[1.1375]
[. 750] fi

"Au‘ 7
2X M5 X 5 DP

AIR PORTS

rx‘ \1 %
38.10

[1.5000]
DOWELS

rs
\

vv 6l f\
\

l3* x

[13 0b]
l
l 47.6

[1.875]

m M5X5DP

r‘
t ux

; ‘f r
I "J

(‘L \J

9M5 H7X5 DP

OVERTRAVEL
ENDS

M4 THRU TOP FLANGE

4X 03.3 THRU TOP FLANGE

+34 986 288118
Servicio de Att. al Cliente

DIREC'I'S/L?m
Rotary Actuators | Dimensions and Technical Specifications

M10X1.0

ODRF—003
SH OWN

S U RFAC E ”A”

[1.76]

—A SHOCK ABSORBER OPTION SHOWN ABOVE SHOCKS
FULLY ACTIVATED ONLY AT 45, 90,135 AND 180 ROTATIONS
IMTERMEDIATE ROTATION WILL REDUCE SHOCK ABSORBER

ABILITY AND PAYLOAD MUST BE REDUCED

03.3 THRU BOTTOM FLANGE

M4 THRU BOTTOM FLANGE

mm [INCH]

@EL
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

HARD STOP
ADJUSTING SCREWS

2X18
[.72] ’

2x 6
[.25]7E1

37
[153]

4g; PINION2X6j
[.25]

VIEW "A-A"

MAX FOR STANDARD ROTATIONS

DIRECTCONNECTrM TURNTABLE DIMENSIONS

5
5 H7 THRU1—

051 1.8
[(32.38 103]"

SURFACE
”A" 4>

C’bore for M5
Button head screws

H7 THRU"

5.9
2331*P.

5H7 THRU
3 H7 THRU*

C’bore for
M3 Burton
head screws

*DIMENSIONS ALSO APPLY TO BLANK TURNTABLE

DESTAC
.-camunv

G R—ROT—5

Order #
ODRF-002

ODRF-004

Rotary Accessories
Blank Turntable
DIRECTCONNECT'"I Turntable

Seal Repair Kits Order #
Buna-N Seal Repair Kit SLKT—210
Buna-N Shock Seal Repair Kit SLKT—214

"Zn
O W,J

_ _11i [0 0| "Y"

DRF-075M Loading Information Static
Maximum Tensile T 44 N [10 lbs]
Maximum Compressive C 89 N [20 lbs]
Maximum Moment Mx 2.3 Nm [20 in-Ibs]
Maximum Moment My 2.3 Nm [20 in-Ibs]

0.45 kg [1.0 lbs]
1.8 X 10" N-m-sec2
[0.0016 in-Ibs-secZ]

Maximum Payload W

Maximum Inertia .l

Note: Higher payloads and inertia possible with external shocks and stops.

Dimensions and technical information are subiect to change without notice
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UHF-094M
Rotary Actuators | Dimensions and Technical Specifications

7.: M3 x 6 or
Do NOT EXCEED DEPTH

63H7X 5 DP

l

6111
71 0 [2,406]

1 ‘5
[2,78 10 02]

1'
'l

1' TO 3
OVERTRAVEL
BOTH ENDS

7r
30 6

[1.203]

,¥_L
I905

[47500)

95.3 THRU , v M5 THRU TOP FLANGE34.9
‘ [i .3751 ’

60.3 [21375]
ma [21731]

UNT SHOWN IN 02 POSITION
ROTATED FULLY CW

603
[2.375]

O
O

n u 4X 6 51 THRU TOP FLANGE
4 .-

I
I

44.8
[1.764]

33.9
[1.531]

_-L i W-“
2X M5 X 11 DP
AIR PORTS

,‘ o

33.3 '
[1.313] 71 V4

[.344]

r

19.1
{1500] 61.]

[2.406]
33, to

[1.5000]
DOWELS

u msx so?

O5] THRU BOTTOM FLANGE

— M5 THRU BOTTOM FLANGE

189
[7.45]

MIZXID

SURFACE "A" Aoonr.uo9
SHOWN ,

[2,04]

vA SHOCK ABSORBER OPTION SHOWN ABOVE SHOCKS FULLY
ACTIVATED ONLY AT 45, 90,135 AND 180 ROTATIONS

IMTERMEDIATE ROTATION WILL REDUCE SHOCK ABSORBER
ABILITY AND PAYLOAD MUST BE REDUCED

HARD STOP
ADJUST ING SCREWS

mm [INCH]

@EL
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

MAX FOR STANDARD ROTATIONS

Rotary Accessories Order #
OM5H7X7DP Blank Turntable

DIRECTCONNECT'"I Turntable

5

Q76 :8
[253.00 1031*

SURFACE
,,A”

TE

OPTIONAL DIRECTCONNECTrM TURNTABLE DIMENSIONS

C’bore for M5
But-ton head screws

3 H7 THRU*
H7 THRU

38.1

711
281]*

*DIMENSIONS ALSO APPLY TO BLANK TURNTABLE

19‘]
[1500] user

Buna-N Seal Repair Kit
Buna-N Rotational Adiustment Sea

5H7 THRU
3 H7 THRU“
C’bore for
M3 Button
head screws

M3 THRU
_ _.IX..

DRF-094M Loading Information
Maximum Tensile T
Maximum Compressive C
Maximum Moment Mx
Maximum Moment My

[1500]

Maximum Payload W

Dimensions and technical information are subiect to change without notice

Maximum Inertia J

Note: Higher payloads and inertia possib

G R-ROT-6

ODRF-008
ODRF-010

Seal Repair Kits Order #
SLKT-216

I Kit SLKT-21 9

"Z"
A/"—__‘\ .. Mn ’y

"2..

l n n
I0 OI Y

Static
67 N [15 lbs]
133 N [30 lbs]

56 Nm [50 in-lbs]
5.6 Nm [50 in-lbs]

1.4 kg [3 lbs]
1.3 X 10'3 N-m-sec2
[0.0111 in-lbs-secz]

le with external shocks and Stops.

@ESTACD
, A-cumum
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Rotary Actuators | Dimensions and Technical Specifications

115
[4.54]
38.10 +

[1.5000]

M5 X 8 DP
DO NOT EXCEED DEPTH

i5H7XSDP

f'\

100 10.5
[3.94 20.02] II—

GE
‘K

\
V

38.10 ]
[1.5000] @@

1 ° TO 3°
OVERTRAVEL
BOTH ENDS

(N \/

M6
THRU TOP FLANGE

« 50.8 a
[2.000]

82.6 [3.250] »
.71000 [3.938] 4»

UNIT SHOWN IN 0° POSITION
ROTATED FULLY CW

9 86.5
[O 3.406]

4X 6 6.0

—1
T 57.9

[2.279]
49 2 I

[1.358% J

2X M5X 13 DP
AIR PORTS

@

l
42.9

[1.688] 26.2
[1.031]

I

f‘\ K)

76.20
[3.0000]
DOWELS 38.10

[1.5000]
DOWELS

I

Mmsx 7DP

QM5H7X5 DP

38.1
[1.500]

IL

L L

19.1
[.750]

TH RU TOP FLANGE

— 0 M8 H7 IHRU BOI IOM FLANGE
f

M10 THRU BOHOM FLANGE M

M/FWV/ o 5.5 THRU BOTTOM FLANGE

18
Servicio de Att. al Cliente

DIRECW

250
[9.84]

Ié I?

Ia
l

oo
ao

o

oo
oo

o
O

O
O

O
0

0
0

0
0

0

0
0

0
0

0

M14X 1.5

SURFACE ”A”

ODRF—01 5
SH OWN

O

—A SHOCK ABSORBER OPTION SHOWN ABOVE SHOCKS
FULLY ACTIVATED ONLY AT 45, 90,135 AND 180 ROTATIONS
IMTERMEDIATE ROTATION WILL REDUCE SHOCK ABSORBER

ABILITY AND PAYLOAD MUST BE REDUCED

—[
66

[2.59]

HARD STOP
ADJUSTING SCREW

1—
29

[fli
s I

[.31]

2X 19.7
[.75]

mm [INCH]

@EL
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

[E PINION
74 4’

[3.03] l
<7

MAX FOR STANDARD ROTATIONS

Order #Rotary Accessories
Blank Turntable
DIRECTCONNECT‘M Turntable

OPTIONAL DIRECTCONNECT‘” TURNTABLE DIMENSIONS

C’bore for M5
Burton head screws

3 H7 THRU*

5H7 THRU

5H7 THRU

25102 1.8
[(34.00 1031*

38.1 19.1
[1.500] [7501*

SURFACE
”An 4»

7.9
+l l«[.313]* 38.1

[1.500]

3 H7 THRU"
C’bore for
M3 Button
head screws

M5 THRU

*DIMENSIONS ALSO APPLY TO BLANK TURNTABLE

Seal Repair Kits
Buna-N Seal Repair Kit
Buna-N Shock Seal Repair Kit

/—_‘\ .. Mn ’y

"2..

_ _.IX.. [0 0|

111 N [25 lbs]
89 N [50 lbs]

Maximum Tensile T
Maximum Compressive C
Maximum Moment Mx
Maximum Moment My
Maximum Payload W 3.6 kg [8 lbs]

DESTACO GR—ROT—7
vow-NV

Maximum Inertia J

Note: Higher payloads and inertia possible with external shocks and stops.

ODRF-014
ODRF-O16

Order #
SLKT—222

SLKT—225

"Y"

DRE-106M Loading Information Static

8.5 Nm [75 in-Ibs]
8.5 Nm [75 in-Ibs]

4.7 X 10'3 N-m-sec2
[0.0414 in-Ibs-secz]

Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
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I
133 10.5

[5.25 $0.02]
T

33. 10
{1.5000}

4

vwvw.rodavigo.net

a >-
>

114.3 [4.500I
133.4 [5.250]

UNIT SHOWN IN O‘POSITION

V

53 7' T
[2.115] 33.7

[1.325]
lI

Ema: MIOX 16 DP

1
1

316.20 38.10
[3.00001 11-5000]
DowELs 001211515

1

L—bi .[1.500]

ROTATED FULLY CW
> 9104.5 [6 4.125! '<

Rotary Actuators | Dimensions

M5 X 9 DP
DO NOT EXCEED DEPTH

051-1711 6 DP

114.3
14-500] 1

’ " ' ' I
I ‘TO 3°

OVERTRAVEL
5? 2

[2.250]
1 .L BOTH ENDS

THRU TOP FLANGE

4X 9 9.9
THRU TOP FLANGE

2X G'I/SX 3 DP
AIR PORTS

"E.7..,‘

O O

u‘ >-120.7[4.7so1

‘ 114.3 [4.500] b .
I

>- 762 [3.000] <

38.1

' I 71.7
[2.82”

62.2
[2.450]

T T "A“-

DMSH7XIODP

O9 9 THRU BOTTOM FLANGE

* M10 THRU BOTTOM FLANGE

i
1

38. I 76.2
[1.500] 13000}

1.

114.3
[4.500]

0M5H7X5DP

0133 1.8
[05.25 1031*

76.2
[3.000]

SURFACE
"A" 4.

+l I« [39557]"

C’bore for M5
Button head screws

fl M5 THRU

5H7 THRU

OPTIONAL DIRECTCONNECT1M TURNTABLE DIMENSIONS

*DIMENSIONS ALSO APPLY TO BLANK TURNTABLE

[1.5oor

5H7 THRU

C’bore for
M 10 Button
head screws

19.1
[.750]*

“M10“

M10 THRU

10H7 THRU

Dimensions and technical information are subiect to change without notice
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UHF-131M
and Technical Specifications

301
[11.85]

M20X1.5

ODRF-021
SHOWN

-A SHOCK ABSORBER OPTION SHOWN ABOVE SHOCKS FULLY
ACTIVATED ONLY AT 45, 90,135 AND 180 ROTATIONS

IMTERMEDIATE ROTATION WILL REDUCE SHOCK ABSORBER
ABILITY AND PAYLOAD MUST BE REDUCED

HARD STOP
ADJUSTING SCREWS

37 .
1.44

l l‘ 2x19
{-31}

10 so >[33' ([162] E PINIONmm [INCH]

@EL
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

VIEW "A-A"
MAX FOR STANDARD ROTATIONS

Order #
ODRF-OZO

ODRF-022

Seal Repair Kits Order #
Buna-N Seal Repair Kit SLKT-228
Buna-N Rotational Adiustment Seal Kit SLKT-232

Rotary Accessories
Blank Turntable
DIRECTCONNECT'“ Turntable

“Z“
A/"—__‘\ .. Mn ’y

.. Zn

n u I
"X lo OI

HY“

DRF-131 M Loading Information
Maximum Tensile T

Static
222 N [50 lbs]

445 N [100 lbs]
11.3 Nm [100 in-lbs]
11.3 Nm [100 in-lbs]

3.4 kg [7.5 lbs]
5.5 X 10'3 N-m-sec2
[0.0485 in-lbs-secz]

Maximum Compressive C
Maximum Moment Mx
Maximum Moment My
Maximum Payload W

Maximum Inertia J

Note: Higher payloads and inertia possible with external shocks and stops.

@ESTACO
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DRG SERIES
Rotary Actuators | Features and Benefits | How To Order

Features:

Applications:

How To Order
Size

O75M
Base Model 094M Rotational Adiustments
DRG 106M ”Blank”

131M R

Degrees of
Rotation

45
90
135
180

Accessories

Model Numbers Part Number Qty/Unit
NPN Magneto Resistive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* All Models OHSN-Oi 7 1-2
PNP Magneto Resistive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* All Models OHSP—O'I 7 1-2
NPN Magneto Resistive Sensor 90° Barrel with Quick Disconnect* All Models OHSN-Oi 1 1-2
PNP Magneto Resistive Sensor 90° Barrel with Quick Disconnect* All Models OHSP—Oi 1 1-2
Quick Disconnect 2 Meter Cable Length* All Models CABL-OT 0 1-2
Quick Disconnect 5 Meter Cable Length* All Models CABL-O'I 3 1-2

Model Numbers Part Number Qty/Unit
Fitting Push-in 90° Elbow Gi/8, 6mm O.D. Tube i3iM PLFT—042 1-2
Fitting Push-in 90° Elbow G'I/8, 8mm O.D. Tube i3iM PLFT—048 1-2
Fitting Push-in Straight G'I/8, 6mm O.D. Tube 'I3iM PLFT—O38 1-2
Fitting Push-in Straight G'l/8, 8mm O.D. Tube i3iM PLFT—045 1-2
Flow Control Push-in 90° Elbow M5-6mm O.D. Tube** 075M, 094M, 106M VLVF-008 1-2
Flow Control Push-in 90° Elbow G'I/8-6mm O.D. Tube** i3iM VLVF-005 'l-2

*Sensor and cable sold separately, MFlow Controls recommended for most applications

@ESTACO GR'ROT'9 Dimensions and technical information are subiect to change without notice
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DRG SERIES
Rotary Actuators | Technical Specifications

Specifications Units 075M 094M
Maximum Payload kg [lb] 0.23 [0.5] 0.68 [1.5]

Nm sec2 9.0 X 105 6.3 X 10“
[in-lbs secz] [0.0008] [0.0056]

1.9 Nm [17.3]
Maximum Payload Inertia

|

Maximum Torque @ 100psi/7 bar Nm [lbs-in] 0.9 [0.83] I
Maximum Rotation 180o
Pitch Diameter of Pinion mm [in] 9.5 [0.375] I 12.7 [0.500]

Weight with rotational adjuster (-R option) mm [in] 0.33 [0.72] I 0.54 [1 .2]
Weight without rotational adjuster mm [in] 0.24 [0.52] I 0.45 [1.0]
Pressure Range bar [psi] 3-7 [40-100]

Ingress Protection Class (IP) IP54
Displacement (180°) 5.1 [0.31] | 9.0 [0.55]
Actuation Time (180° @ 100psi/7 bar) sec 0.38
Actuation Time (90° @ 100psi/7 bar) sec 0.29
Temperature Range °C [°F] -35°~82° [-30°~180°]

End Stop Adjustability (-R option) °C [°F] 23°
Over Travel (each end) 1°- 3°

Valve required to actuate 4-way, 2-position

Specifications Units 106M 1 31 M
Maximum Payload kg [lb] 1.8 [4] 3.5 [7.5]

Nm sec2 2.3 X 103 5.5 X 103
[in-lbs secz] [0.0207] [0.0485]

Maximum Torque @ 100psi/7 bar Nm [lbs-in] 3.8 [33.2] I 7.6 [68]
Maximum Rotation 180°
Pitch Diameter of Pinion mm [in] 19.1 [0.750] 25.4 [1.000]
Weight with rotational adjuster (-R option) mm [in] 1.2 [2.7] 2.5 [5.6]
Weight without rotational adjuster mm [in] 1.1 [2.5] 2.4 [5.4]
Pressure Range bar [psi] 3-7 [40-100]

Ingress Protection Class (IP) IP54
Displacement (180°) 19.0 [1.16] 34.6 [2.11]

Actuation Time (180° @ 100psi/7 bar) sec 0.60 0.87
Actuation Time (90° @ 100psi/7 bar) sec 0.45 0.68
Temperature Range °C [°F] -35°~82° [-30°~180°]
End Stop Adjustability (-R option) °C [°F] 23°

Over Travel (each end) 1°- 3°
Valve required to actuate 4-way, 2-position

Maximum Payload Inertia

Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice GR'ROT'10 g6ESTACO
.-uuuuuu

Poligono Industrial 0 Rebullén s/n. 36416 - Mos - Espafia - rodavigo@rodavigo.com

https://rodavigo.net/productos/?cod_fam=16&cod_prod=617
https://rodavigo.net/productos/?cod_fam=16&cod_prod=617


Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com

Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118

Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com

Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118vwvw.rodavigo.net +34 986 288118

Servicio de Att. al Cliente

DRE-075M DIRECTSQEM
Rotary Actuators | Dimensions and Technical Specifications

2 TO BASE
[.08] OF KEY

5W "1‘ _\ ’>_D [Ea-8;?
[2.I3I0.02] _W I, 9 I

[1.875] II 5/ — \I
/

23.3
[.938] 1 ” TO 3°

] OVERTRAVELJ x .\BOTH ENDS
{[12:13:62] , \ M4 THRU TOP FLANGE

‘ O33 THRU TOP FLANGEH 47.6 [1.875] +

..A..¢ ,

«754.012.1251a

l

//%%
8\ I

UNIT SHOWN IN 0° POSITION
ROTATED FU LLY CW

—R ROTATIONAL ADJUSTMENT OPTIO N' SHOWN ABOVE| O O] ALLOWS UP TO 23“ ADJUSTMENTEACH SIDE
C) 7 C [1.37]33.4 L I O 7.9+.o..05

I .002] 4» f I
3“ +000 25

"A" ¢ 7

17.9
[.705]

M5 x 5 DP
47 6 AIR PORTS
/O 3.3 THRU BOTI'OM FLANGE

M4 THRU BOTI'OM FLANGE

VIEW "A-A"
38.10 38.] 47.6 [.25]

[1.5000] [1.500] [1375]
DOWELS

mm [INCH]r\
f‘ ‘0’ W k“ I\

J * ’ @EI
oms H7X5DP 79~7 M5X5DP :ms: THIRDANGLE

+ [.750] f ' ' PROJECTION

Seal Repair Kits Order #
Buna-N Seal Repair Kit SLKT-210
Buna-N Rotational Adjustment Seal Kit SLKT-212

Loading Information

”C. m "Mix /—"__‘\..M.Iyy
.. Zn

n u I u nO __ |O O| Y

I 9 9 I I I

DEG-075M Loading information Static
Maximum Tensile T 44 N [10 lbs]
Maximum Compressive C 89 N [20 lbs]
Maximum Moment Mx 2.3 Nm [20 in-lbs]
Maximum Moment My 2.3 Nm [20 in-Ibs]
Maximum Payload W 0.23 kg [0.5 lbs]

. . 9.0 X 10'5 N-m-sec2Max1mum lneI‘tIa J [.0008 in-lbs-secz]

Note: Higher payloads and inertia possible with external shocks and stops.

DESTAC GR'ROT'I 1 Dimensions and technical information are subiect to change without notice
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DRE-094M
Rotary Actuators | Dimensions and Technical Specifications

85

3 TO BASE [3'38]
[.11] OF KEY

J N

fN £1 ("1 \7 I

71 20.5
[2.78 20.02]

47.6 I
[2406]

II
II

\J I§ W
/A

t

238
[1.203] 1° T0 3"

OVERTRAVEL
ac BOTH ENDS

M?! KS
’x

J

¥ M5 THRU TOP FLANGE
7 5‘1 THRU TOP FLANGE

34.9
+[1 .375] ’

<7 603 [20375]!»
<7 706 [2781]!»
UNIT SHOWN IN 0° POSITION

ROTATED FULLY CW

—F
0 O I _ 44

I] [1.72]
389

—R [1331]21 ‘4
[.844] I

t W
M5 X 6 DP
AIR PORTS

f‘ k4

61.
[2.406]38‘ 10

[1.5000]
DOWELS

[1.500]

T u; 1‘»f‘ N
\J Q I‘)5

M5X8DP 5M5§
0M5 H7X8DPJ ,9,

[. 750]

Order #
SLKT-216
SLKT—21 8

Seal Repair Kits
Buna-N Seal Repair Kit
Buna-N Rotational Adjustment Seal Kit

to 3+.03—.o
KEYWAY

"A"* 7

+ + {a 5,1 THRU BO'ITOM FLANGE
/M5 THRU BOTTOM FLANGE

rm ("f rs)J c

—R ROTATIONAL ADJUSTMENT OPTIO N
SHOWN ABOVE

ALLOWS UP TO 23° ADJUSTMENT
EACH SIDE

0 9.50+.0/—‘05 T
+.ooo[0.374402% + 39

[3.02]

VIEW "A-A"

mm [INCH]

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

Loading Information
"Tn "Z"

Am.‘ M",X /——_‘\ u Muqy

"Zn
n—

=:—_

|
O _ _"X“ 0 O ”Y"

I

I O 0

StaticDRG-094M Loading Information

Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice

Maximum Tensile T
Maximum Compressive C
Maximum Moment Mx
Maximum Moment My
Maximum Payload W

Maximum Inertia .l

67 N [15 lbs]
133 N [30 lbs]

5.6 Nm [50 in-lbs]
5.6 Nm [50 in-lbs]
0.68 kg [1.5 lbs]

63 X 10" N-m-sec2
[0.0056 in-lbs-secz]

Note: Higher payloads and inertia possible with external shocks and stops.

GR—ROT—l 2 @ESTACO
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DIRECW
Rotary Actuators | Dimensions and Technical Specifications

4 TO BASE
102

[4.54]
<7[017] OF KEY

100 20.5
[3.94 $0.02]

[3,250] 41.3
[1.625]

t

[3+103-10]

fim
,.

Q?
/é

\/ ‘1‘ ii

50.8 J
+ [2000]

k 82.6 [3.250] 4»
<7 1000 [31938] 4»

UNIT SHOWN IN 0" POSITION
ROTATED FULLY CW

T
“/1 ° TO 3°

OVERTRAVEL
BOTH ENDS

"AL. 7

Q 0 ] 55.6
. 49.2 [2.19]

[1938] l

[3.690]

4* ' 4,

6O 3 47/

ix x \

"A"‘— 7

M5 X 6 DP
AIR PORTS

/ 5.5 THRU BOTTOM FLANGE

1 I
I

M5 THRU TOP FLANGE

0 6.0 THRU TOP FLANGE

M8 H7 THRU BOTTOM FLANGE

M10 THRU BOTTOM FLANGE m

I
[30000] 38.10
DOWELS [1.5000]

DOWELS

76.2
[3.000]38.1

[1.500]

I lL E
—

u—
l

IC1 C) C

QM5H7X5DP 19.]

Seal Repair Kits Order #
Buna-N Seal Repair Kit

[. 750]

Buna-N Rotational Adjustment Seal Kit

DESTACO
, ~-vow-NV

J

\Msxmp EMS-E

SLKT—222
SLKT—224

GR—ROT—l 3

:HJ:G o:flEI:| |
-R ROTATIONAL ADJUSTMENT OPTIO N

SHOWN ABOVE
ALLOWS UP TO 23° ADJUSTMENT

EACH SIDE

O12,7+.0/—,05

+ .000 I
— .002 44[O .499

[4.01]

j_ Q
2X 29
1.13 ‘HLL 0%

VIEW "A-A"2X8
.3]

mm [INCH]

@EL
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

Loading Information
"T" "Z"

w.1 M" ,X 4-1\HMH’Y

u Zn

Static
111 N [25 lbs]
222 N [50 lbs]

8.5 Nm [75 in-Ibs]
8.5 Nm [75 in-Ibs]

1.8 kg [4 lbs]
2.3 X 10'3 N-m-sec2
[0.0207 in-Ibs-secz]

0 W,J
_ —"X"

DRG-106M Loading Information
Maximum Tensile T
Maximum Compressive C

Maximum Moment Mx
Maximum Moment My
Maximum Payload W

Maximum Inertia J

Note: Higher payloads and inertia possible with external shocks and stops.

Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
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Rotary Actuators | Dimensions and Technical Specifications

5 TO BASE
153

+ [6102]
[118] OF KEY

3+,03—.0

I I W133 :05
[5.25 20.02]

82 6
LL[4500] T

4113
[2.250]

fi
&
\
\

/@ I
W)“

A

f )EJ

\
/\

<713314[51250]4>
UNIT SHOWN IN 0° POSITION

501
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ROTATED F£LY CW

1 ° TO 3°
OVERTRAVEL
BOTH ENDS
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61/8 X 8 DP
AIR PORTS
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[62.2]

4XM10X160P fl

<7 120.7 [4.750] 4»

1 143
[4.500]

[3.000]

I m J‘

"N“ 7 7

:3 M8 H7 X10 DP
4b
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k
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1.5000 — 114.3

38" 762 [4.500]
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(

(
K

) I

Kl

\‘N \J

6M5H7X5 DP

Seal Repair Kits Order #
Buna-N Seal Repair Kit

\1K

[1750]
38.1

[1.500]

Buna-N Rotational Adjustment Seal Kit

,9, \M5X7DPM

SLKT—228
SLKT—230

+34 986 288118
Servicio de Att. al Cliente

DRE-131M

224
[8‘81]

—R ROTATIONAL ADJUSTMENT OPTION
SHOWN ABOVE

ALLOWS UP TO 23" ADJUSTMENT
EACH SIDE

"C' n-n

015.1+‘0/-.05
+1000[0 .593 _ 002

:|‘7 VIEW I'A—A"
2X 7

mm [INCH]

@EI
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

Loading Information
"T" "Z"

.1 Mn ,X

O W,J

G) G) -

_ _.1X.1

DRG-13‘IM Static
Maximum Tensile T
Maximum Compressive C

Maximum Moment Mx
Maximum Moment My
Maximum Payload W

Maximum Inertia .I

222 N [50 lbs]
445 N [100 lbs]

11.3 Nm [100 in-Ibs]
11.3 Nm [100 in-Ibs]

3.4 kg [7.5 lbs]
5.5 X 10'3 N-m-sec2
[0.0485 in-Ibs-secz]

Note: Higher payloads and inertia possible with external shocks and stops.

Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice GR—ROT—I 4 @ESTACO
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RR LIGHT-DUTY SERIES SERIES
Rotary Actuators | Features and Benefits | How To Order

Features:

Applications:

How To Order

Degrees of
Romfionf Flange Seal

45 ”Blank”
Base Model Size 90 T
RR 18 135

28 180
CR

Seals
Q ' ' ' ' ' ' ”Blank”

V

Metric Manifold
”Blank" ”Blank"

M M

IConsuIt factory for intermediate degrees of rotation‘

Accessories

Model Numbers
Sensor Mounting Kit (mounts 2 sensors) All Models
NPN Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* All Models
PNP Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* All Models
Quick Disconnect 2 Meter Cable Length* All Models
Quick Disconnect 5 Meter Cable Length* All Models

Model Numbers
M3 Plumbing Fitting Push-In for 3mm OD Tube All Models
M3 Plumbing Fitting Barb for 2mm ID Tube All Models
#10-32 Flow Control (Imperial) All Models
M5 Flow Control All Models

*Sensor and cable sold separately.

+34 986 288118
Servicio de Att. al Cliente

Part Number
OSMK-024
OISN-O'I 4
OISP—OI 4
CABL-OI 0
CABL-O'I 3

Part Number
PLFT—02 I
PLFT—022
VLVF-007
VLVF-008

Qty/Unit
1

1 -2
1-2
1-2
1 -2

Qty/Unit
2
2
2
2

gESTACO GR'ROT'l 5 Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
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RR LIGHT-DUTY SERIES SERIES
Rotary Actuators | Technical Specifications

Specifications
Maximum Payload kg [lb] 0.45 [1.0] I 1.36 [3.0]

Nm sec2 0.000181 I 0.001255Maxnmum Payload Inertia [in-lbs secz] [0.0016]

Maximum Rotation 180°
Maximum Torque Mid-Stroke @ 100psi/7 bar
Maximum Torque End Stroke @ 100psi/7 bar
Pitch Diameter of Pinion mm [in] 8.46 [0.333] I 12.7 [0.50]
Weight kg [lb] 0.22 [0.48] I 0.65 [1.44]
Pressure Range bar [psi] 2-7 [30-100]

lngress Protection Class (IP) IP66
Displacement (180°) cm3 [in3] 3.37 [0.205] I 11.4 [0.69]

Temperature Range (Buna-N seals) °C [°F] -35°~80° [-30°~180°]
Temperature Range (Viton® seals) °C [°F] -30°~150° [-20°~300°]
Actuation Time (180° @ 100psi/7 bar) sec 0.30 I 0.35
Actuation Time (90° @ 100psi/7 bar) sec 0.25 I 0.30
End Stop Repeatability i0.02°
End Stop Adiustability 23°
Over Travel (each end) 4° I 8°

[0.0111]

Nm [lbs-in] 0.7 [6.5] 2.5 [22]

Valve required to actuate 4-way, 2-position

Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice GR'ROT'] 6 £6ESTACO
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N _
FIR-18
Rotary Actuators | Dimensions and Technical Specifications

-T AND -CR OPTION:
PURGE OR SC AVENGE PORT
M3 X 3 DP [M3 X .12 DP]
BARBED FITTING SUPPLIED WITH OPTION

[19.05]
.7500

01,6 [0,06] ROTARY
MANIFOLD (-M OPTION)

4X M4 X 5 DP
[#6-32 X .20 DP]
DO NOT EXCEED

MNTG HOLE DEPTH
(SEE NOTE BELOW) mm [INCH]« 86)

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

I
31.8 19.05

[1.250] [.7500]

4x 04 H7 x 5 DP
[[1250 SF x .20 DP]
DO NOT EXCEED

NOMADJUSMBL E DOWEL HOLE DEPTH
FLow CONTROLS

(STANDARD)
DO NOT REMOVE 31.8

‘ [1.250]

UNIT SHOWN IN 0" POSITION ROTATED FULLY CW

50.3
[2.000]

ADJUSTABLE FLANG E
STOPS (STANDARD) 4n

‘ [1.6250] '
ROTARY MANIFOLD PORT (-M OPTION)
M3 x 3 DP [M3 x .12 DP]
BARBED FITTING SUPPLIED W/OPTIONROTATING I 1

I I

ADJUSTABLE STOP LOCKS

2X M4 X 9DPFLANGE \ [#6-32 x .38DP]
31

24.6 [123]
[.969]

2X 04 H7 X 6 DP
[01250 SF X .25 DP]30 '

2X M5 [#1032] l1 .19] ' M2 XM2 x 2 DP [.08 DP]

I I I

cw AIR PORT /I/ $57-14,\I\[02,250]
(CCW AIR PORT) PURGE OR SC AVENGE BOTTOM

A L J A PORT (-T OPTION)
M2 XM2 x 2 DP [.08 DP]

PLEASE NOTE: THE ON LY FEATURES THAT ARE NOT 2x M2 x 2 DP [M2 x .08 DP] §8{¢§YMM8PNIFé,’fi? BOWOMDIRECTLY RETROFITABLE TO THE RR-16 IS THE BOTTOM AIR PORTS
SHALLOWER TAP DOWEL DEPTH ON THE TURN TABLE AND (ccw ROTATION)THE DIFFERENT SENSORS AND SENSOR MOUNTING KIT

f 0.5
[.020] (cw ROTATION)19.

[.750]
VIEW AA

Loading Information
Buna-N Seal Repair Kit SLKT-173
Viton® Seal Repair Kit SLKT-173V
Viton® Bottom Air Port Manifold Seal Kit SLKT-174V W,J

@ <1©@@@®

RR-18 Loading Information Static
Maximum Tensile T 222 N [50 lbs]
Maximum Compressive C 1112 N [250 lbs]
Maximum Moment Mx 11 Nm [100 in-Ibs]
Maximum Moment My 11 Nm [100 in-Ibs]
Maximum Payload W 0.45 kg [1 lbs]

. . 0.000181 N-m-sec2
MaXImum InertIa J [00016 in-Ibs-secz]

Note: Higher payloads and inertia possible with external shocks and stops.

DESTACO GR'ROT'I 7 Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
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RR-ZB
Rotary Actuators | Dimensions and Technical Specifications

-T AND -CR OPTION:
PURGE OR SCAVENGE PORT
M3X3DP M3XI12 DP
BARBED FITTING SUPPLIED
WITH OPTION

{31.6 [(25.06] ROTARY
MANIFOLD (-M OPTION)

I
571 44845[2.250] [I Jsool

NON-ADJUSTABLE E
FLow CONTROLS

(STANDARD) /
Do NOT REMOVE

4x M4 x 6 DP.
[#8-32 X ‘25 DP.] mm [INCH]DO NOT EXCEEDMNTG HOLE DEPTH @E

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

4x :34 H7 x 6 DP[@1250 SF x ,25 DP]
DO NOT EXCEEDDOWEL HOLE DEPTH

44,45“[17500] ’

UNIT SHOWN IN 0° POSITION ROTATED FULLY CW
7682

[300°] ADJUSTABLE FLANGESTOPS (STANDARD)6350‘7 [2,500014’
ROTATING fgélligTABLE STOP

FLANGE ROTARY MANIFOLD PORT (-M OPTION)
M3X3DP[M3X.12 DP] I ]
BARBED FITTING SUPPLIED ‘WITH OPTION 45

[173]
I 76.2

«R R» [ages] *7, a
I I

/ I *
w AIR PORT 7c 0857 x

I [(2)3375] 4 2x M5 [#1032]
I

4X M4 X 9 DP
[#8-32 X .38 DP]

4
4

4
@

I 2X 04 H7 X 6 DP
[0.1250 SF X .25 DP]

M3X3 DP [M3X,‘|2 DP]
ROTARY MANIFOLD
BOTTOM PORT (-M OPTION)

M3 X3 DP [M3 X ,13 DP]
PURGE OR SCAVENGE
BOTTOM PORT (-T OPTION)

(CW ROTATION)

(ccw AIR PORT)
HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHA 2XM3X3DP[M3XII3DF] 27

PLEASE NOTE: THE ONLY FEATURES THAT ARE NOT DIRECTLY BCICITCOVCAIQDITAIil'Iog-Prls) 2X 12] [1.063]
RETROFITI'ABLE TO THE RR-26 IS THE DIFFERENT SENSORS & SENSOR MOUNTING KIT. [500] + f

Seal Repair Kits Order #
Buna-N Seal Repair Kit SLKT-i 75
Viton® Seal Repair Kit SLKT-l 75V
Viton® Bottom Air Port Manifold Seal Kit SLKT—l 76V 2

A Mx,Y
Mz< ;

@ G%@@®

RR-28 Loading Information Static
Maximum Tensile T 334 N [75 lbs]
Maximum Compressive C 2224 N [500 lbs]
Maximum Moment Mx 28 Nm [250 in-lbs]
Maximum Moment My 28 Nm [250 in-lbs]
Maximum Payload W 1.36 kg [3 lbs]

. . 0.001255 N-m-sec2M“"'“‘”"‘ "“9”” J [0.0111 in-lbs-secz]

Loading Information

Note: Higher payloads and inertia possible with external shocks and stops.

Eflmum
Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice GR'ROT'I 8 DESTACO
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RR MEDIUM-DUTY SERIES SERIES
Rotary Actuators | Features and Benefits | How To Order

Features:

Applications:

How To Order
Degrees of
Rotation’r

45
Base Model Size 90 Manifold
RR 36 135 ”Blank”

46 180 M

Seals
(3 ' ' ' ' ' ' ”Blank”

V

Metric Mid-Stop
”Blank” ”Blank”

M S
iConsult factory for intermediate degrees of rotation.

Accessories

Model Numbers Part Number Qty/Unit
Sensor Mounting Kit (mounts 2 sensors) All Models OSMK—024 l
NPN Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* All Models I OISN-014 1-2
PNP Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* All Models I OISP—014 1-2
Quick Disconnect 2 Meter Cable Length* All Models I CABL-Ol 0 1-2
Quick Disconnect 5 Meter Cable Length* All Models I CABL-O'I 3 1-2

*Sensor and cable sold separately‘

nnnnnn
DESTACO GR'ROT'] 9 Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
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Specifications
Maximum Payload

Maximum Payload Inertia

Maximum Rotation
Maximum Torque Mid-Stroke @ IOOpsi/7 bar
Maximum Torque End-Stroke @ 100psi/7 bar

Weight (base unit)
Weight Adder for Mid-Position Stop
Weight Adder for Rotary Manifold
Pressure Range

Ingress Protection Class (IP)
Displacement (180°)
Displacement of Mid-Position Stop
Temperature Range (Buna-N seals)

Temperature Range (Viton® seals)
Actuation Time (180° @ 'IOOpsi/7 bar)
Actuation Time (90° @ IOOpsi/7 bar)
End-Stop Repeatability
Mid-Stop Repeatability
End-Stop Adiustability
Over Travel (each end)
Valve required to actuate
Valve required to actuate Mid-Stop

Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice

Poligono Industrial 0 Rebullén s/n. 36416 - Mos - Espafia - rodavigo@rodavigo.com

+34 986 288118
Servicio de Att. al Cliente

RR MEDIUM-DUTY SERIES SERIES

Units

k9 [lb]
Nm sec2

[in-lbs secz]

Nm [lbs-in]
Nm [lbs-in]

kg [“9]
k9 [lb]
k9 [lb]

bar [psi]

cm3 [in3]

cm3 [in3]

0C [OF]

sec

86C

36
3.6 [8.0]
0.00468
[0.0414]

7.4 [65]
3.7 [32]
1.3 [2.9]

0.18 [0.4]
0.04 [0.1]

33.6 [2.05]
19.66 [1.200]

Rotary Actuators | Technical Specifications

46
6.8 [15]
0.01096
[0.0970]

180°

3—7 [40

14 [122]
7 [61]
2.3 [5]

0.19 [0.42]
0.17 [0.38]

—1 00]
IP55

63.18 [3.855]
35.95 [2.194]

-O°~66° [32°~150°]

0.35
0.2

0.41
0.36

:0.02°
:0.5°

60°
40

4-way, 2-position
3-way, 2-position

GR-ROT—20 @ESTACO
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{$9 I
e I

.7 85.73 [3375014.

MNTG. HOLE DEPTH

*9}

53,
71“W

63.5’4? [2.500)

2X06H7X8DP[o .2500 SF X .32 DP]Do NOT EXCEEDMNTO. HOLE DEPTH

UNIT SHOWN IN 0° POSITION ROTATED FULLY CW

j
)

Ea ,H O 27 [1.06]
MAX.

mg]
I“; A

)>
I
7

“
4

“
4

“

L254 [1.04)
4XM6X11

“IV V“

II!L A I
63.5[2.500)

Ire“IIEL A l

*3}
76.2’4 [3.000]\83

DP
[1/4—20 x .44 DP]

117.4 [4.624]

Options Dimensions

76.2[3.000]

« 1 1.7 [.460]

ADJUS TABLE
END STOPS
(STANDARD) Q

Servicio de Att. al Cliente

T

C Z

CI)W,Jl I l x Y I M.

«y

W $8”:
RR-36 Loadin- information Static
Maximum Tensile T 2445 N [100 lbs]
Maximum Compressive C 2224 N [500 lbs]
Maximum Moment Mx 34 Nm [300 in-lbs]
Maximum Moment My 34 Nm [300 in-lbs]
Maximum Payload W 3.64 kg [8 lbs]

. . 0.00468 N-m-sec2Max1mum Inertia J [0.0414 in-lbs-secz]

2X G 1/8 [1/8 NPT]
FLOW CONTROLS

CLOCIW/ISE STANDARD
l (COUNTER-CLOCKWISE)

mm [INCH]

wl l I I8 [149270]Q Q} . 9
12 [l47] fifififiw R9

l I
l ,l 15 le l l f 32 +l

[-58] SENSOR MNTG [1.25]
k 41 # HOLES VIEWAA

§
18 [>72] 151.59] Iggk 9 l THIRD ANGLEPROJECTION

Base Unit Seal Repair Kits Order #
2X OOH7 X 9 DP

[Q .2500 SF X .38 DP]

O 5.1 [0.20111HRU(-M OPTION ONLY)
7 VI

III@EI STOP OPTION/ (.s OPTION)
I MID- POSITIONI
I

{785.7 [3.375)

m
Q Q

DESTA

.
l

44.5 [1.750)

90
camunv

@1

[EH

1

4X 0 3 [O .125] THRU
O 6.0 X 1.5 DP

[0 .240 X .062 DP]
C’BORE FOR O-RING SEALS
(AIR PORTS FROM ROTARY

MANIFOLD -M OPTION)
SEALS SUPPLIED STANDARD

1%":L Alll

4x M5 x 6 DP
[10—32 x .25 DP) R0AIR PORTS FROMROTARY MANIFOLD(-M OPTION)

GR-ROT—2 1

Buna-N Seal Repair Kit SLKT—016
Viton® Seal Repair Kit SLKT-016V

77* 7,1,; 11.7 [.460] UNIT SHOWN IN 0° POSITION ROTATED FULLY CW

2x 61/8 [1/8 NPT] MII¥I§ONSIIIIONFLOW CONTROLS STOP PORT(STANDARD)
1; COUNTER-CLOCKWISE I CLOCKWISE

12 [.47]:

1 /J mm [INCH]f 84 @354... @g)
l I j THIRD ANGLE

I PROJECTION
TARY MANIFOLD/ .i 64 [2 50]!»

I I

OPTION (-M OPTION)
MID-POSITION STOP VIEW SHOWN

Options Seal Repair Kits Order #
Buna-N Manifold Seal Repair Kit -M SLKT—061
Viton® Manifold Seal Repair Kit -M-V SLKT—061V
Buna-N Mid-Stop Seal Repair Kit -5 SLKT—062
Viton® Mid-Stop Seal Repair Kit -S-V SLKT—062V

Dimensions and technical information are subiect to change without notice
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4x M8 x 11 DP
[#5/16-18 x .43 DP]

DO NOT EXCEED
MNTG HOLE DEPTH

G 6
[O .2500 SF

DO NOT EXCEED
MNTG HOLE DEPTH

vwvw.rodavigo.net

H7X6DP
X.2

Wm
M

Wm
M

*6905 12.7500)»
139.7 [5.500)

6114.3[o 4.470)

1
1
1
11
s30

[1.19]/\

l [#5/16-18X
4XM8X10 DP

Servicio de Att. al Cliente

1111-46
Rotary Actuators | Dimensions and Technical Specifications

5 DP)
mw

Static
890 N [200 lbs]

4448 N [1000 lbs]
57 Nm [500 in-lbs]
57 Nm [500 in-Ibs]

6.8 kg [15 lbs]
0.01096 N-m-sec2
[0.0970 in-lbs-secz]

RR-46 Loadin- Information
Maximum Tensile T
Maximum Compressive C
Maximum Moment Mx

Maximum Moment My
Maximum Payload W

Maximum Inertia J

UNIT SHOWN IN 0° POSITION ROTATED FULLY CW

ADJUSTABLEEND STOPS(STANDARD)

.43 DP]
$1 £15

7&3?

7&3?l
,4 7612 88.9

[3000} [3.500)

1
1

,i,4®i,i,

1
1
1V:

« 76.20 [3.00001a
139.7 [5.500)

9715.1 [.594]

Q) 8H7X9DP
[O .3125 SF X .37 DP]

:2) 7.9 [125 .312) THRU
(—M OPTION ONLY)

,,i @,i i,ii

A

I1| @Elll
ll L AIII

l

98.4 [3873)

4x0
“/8 N

(-M

1
1
1

Ewevieiwev 7W
1
1
1\f/

«57.2 IZ.2501+

I, ii1| @Elll
ll L AIII

AIR PORTS FROM
ROTARY MANIFOLD

1

(STANDARD) [CLOCKWISE]

MID-POSITION
STOP OP 0
(.s OPTION)

2X6 1/8 [1/8 NPn
FLOW CONTROLS mm [INCH]

@EL
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

COUNTER-
CLOCKWISE

1
15.5 [.6091]

l
19

[.75]
l + 38 [1.50) «

SENSOR
MNTG HOLES VIEW AA

Base Unit Seal Repair Kits Order #
Buna-N Seal Repair Kit SLKT-O17

Viton® Seal Repair Kit SLKT-017V

Options Dimensions

iiii‘i 15.1 [.594] UNIT SHOWN IN 0° POSITION ROTATED FULLY CW

4x12) 3 [Ta .125) THRU

1/8 x a DP
PTX .34 DP]

OPTION)

Dimensions and technical information are Subject to change without notice

19 [.75]

.0 1.5 DP[Ta .240 x .060 DP]
C’BORE FOR O-RING SEALS 1/8 NpT
(AIR PORTS FROM Ro TARY

MANIFOLD -M OPTION)
SEALS SUPPLIED STANDARD

MID-POSITION
STOP PORT

mm [INCH]
17+. @E

l THIRD ANGLE

ROTARY MANIFOLD/
OPTION (-M OPTION)

PROJECTIONl “T‘G
‘PR up

R76 [3.00)

MID-POSITION STOP VIEW SHOWN

Order #
SLKT-067

SLKT-067V
SLKT-068

SLKT-068V

Options Seal Repair Kits
Buna-N Manifold Seal Repair Kit -M
Viton® Manifold Seal Repair Kit -M-V
Buna-N Mid-Stop Seal Repair Kit -5
Viton® Mid-Stop Seal Repair Kit -S-V

GR—ROT—22
um.“
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RR HEAVY-DUTY SERIES
Rotary Actuators | Features and Benefits | How To Order

Features:
. )pplications

Applications:

How To Order
Degrees of
Rotationi

Size 45
Base Model 56 90 Mid-Stop Seals
RR 66 135 "Blank" ”Blank”

76 180 S V

Metric ShockS/Stops Manifold
”Blank” ”Blank” ”Blank”

M A M

IConsult factory for intermediate degrees of rotation.

Accessories

Model Numbers Part Number Qty/Unit
Inductive Sensor Mounting Kit (mounts 2 sensors) -56, -66 OSMK—075 1
Inductive Sensor Mounting Kit (mounts 2 sensors) -76 OSMK—096 1
Magneto Resistive Sensor Mounting Kit (mounts 2 sensors) -56, -66 OSMK—069 1
NPN Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* -56, -66 OISN-011 1-2
PNP Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* -56, -66 OISP—011 1-2
NPN Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* -76 OISN-017 1-2
PNP Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* -76 OISP—01 7 1-2
NPN Magneto Resistive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* -56, -66 OHSN-017 1-2
PNP Magneto Resistive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* -56, -66 OHSP—OI 7 1-2
Quick Disconnect 2 Meter Cable Length* -56, -66 CABL-010 1-2
Quick Disconnect 5 Meter Cable Length* -56, -66 CABL-O13 1-2
Quick Disconnect 2 Meter Cable Length* -76 CABL-014 1-2
Quick Disconnect 5 Meter Cable Length* -76 I CABL-018 I 1-2

Model Numbers Part Number Qty/Unit
1/4 NPT Flow Controls (Imperial) -56 VLVF-009 2
G 1/4 BSPP Flow Controls -56 VLVF-01 O
3/8 Flow Control (Imperial) -66, -76 VLVF-011
G 3/8 BSPP Flow Control -66, -76 VLVF-012
Adapter 1/8 NPT to G 1/8 -76 PLFT—028
Adapter 3/8 NPT to G 3/8 -76 PLFT—029

*Sensor and cable sold separately.

2
2
2
1
1
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Specifications
Maximum PayloadT

Maximum Payload InertiaT

Maximum Rotation
Maximum Torque Mid-Stroke @ lOOpsi/7 bar
Maximum Torque End-Stroke @ lOOpsi/7 bar

Weight (base unit)
Weight Adder for Mid-Position Stop
Weight Adder for Rotary Manifold
Pressure Range

Ingress Protection Class (lP)
Displacement
Displacement of Mid-Position Stop
Temperature Range (Buna-N seals)

Temperature Range (Viton® seals)
Actuation Time (180° @ 'lOOpsi/7 bar)
Actuation Time (90° @ lOOpsi/7 bar)
End-Stop Repeatability
Mid-Stop Repeatability
End-Stop Adiustability"
Over Travel (each end)
Valve required to actuate
Valve required to actuate Mid-Stop

'Max. payload based on -A shock option.

Units

k9 [lb]
Nm sec2

[in-lbs secz]

Nm [lbs-in]
Nm [lbs-in]

kg [lb]
kg [lb]
k9 [lb]

bar [psi]

cm3 [in3]

cma [ina]

0C [OF]

sec

sec

Servicio de Att. al Cliente

RR HEAVY-DUTY SERIES

56
13.6 [30]
0.02880
[0.2549]

35 [311]
17 [155]

5.3 [11.6]
0.82 [1.8]
0.54 [1.2]

160.1 [9.77]

Rotary Actuators | Technical Specifications

66 76
34 [75] 91 [2001
0.11584 0.5596
[1.0251] [4.95]

180°
82 [728] 215 [1900]
41 [364] 107 [950]
11.8 [26] 24 [53]
0.82 [1.8] 3.8 [8.3]

0.36 [0.82] 2.0 [4.2]
3—7 [40100]

IP55
375 [22.8] | 1026 [62.6]

90.16[5.502] | 60.32 [2.375] | 885 [54]

0.48
0.40

30°

0°~66° [-32°~150°]

0.70 | 1.4
0.50 | 0.8

:0.02°
:0.5°

20°
4°

4-way, 2-position

3-way, 2-position

*Any adjustment of the End Stop Adjustment Screw must be accompanied by an equal adjustment of the Shock Absorbers to prevent bottoming of the pistons against the Shock Absorbers.

Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice GR—ROT—24 @ESTACO
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Bil-56
Rotary Actuators | Dimensions and Technical Specifications

4x O10 H7 x 6 DP
[a .3750 SF x .25 DP]

DO NOT EXCEED
MNTG HOLE DEPTH

vwvw.rodavigo.net

4x M10 x 13 DP
[#3/8-16 ,53DP]
DO NOT EXCEED
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RR-56 Loading information Static
Maximum Tensile T 3559 N [800 lbs]

8896 N [2000 lbs]
113 Nm [1000 in-lbs]
113 Nm [1000 in-lbs]

13.64 kg [30 lbs]
0.0288 N-m-sec2
[0.2549 in-lbs-secZ]

Maximum Compressive C
Maximum Moment Mx
Maximum Moment My
Maximum Payload Wl

Maximum Inertia 11

'Max. payload based on -A shock option.
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Base Unit Seal Repair Kits Order #
BUna-N Seal Repair Kit SLKT-124
Viton® Seal Repair Kit SLKT-124V

3x G 1/4 [1/4 NPT]
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MID-POSITION STOP VIEW SHOWN

Options Seal Repair Kits Order #
Buna-N Manifold Seal Repair Kit -M SLKT-126
Viton® Manifold Seal Repair Kit -M-V SLKT-126V
Buna-N Mid-Stop Seal Repair Kit -5 SLKT-127
Viton® Mid-Stop Seal Repair Kit -S-V SLKT-127V
Buna-N Shock Seal Repair Kit -A SLKT-125
Viton® Shock Seal Repair Kit -A-V SLKT-125V
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Static
4448 N [1000 lbs]
15569 N [3500 lbs]

226 Nm [2000 in-Ibs]
226 Nm [2000 in-Ibs]

34 kg [75 lbs]
0.1158 N-m-sec2
[1.025 in-Ibs-secz]

RR-66 Loadin- Information
Maximum Tensile T
Maximum Compressive C
Maximum Moment Mx
Maximum Moment My
Maximum Payload W1

Maximum Inertia 1*

'Max. payload based on -A shock option,
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[3/3 NPT]
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[1338] PROJECTION
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Base Unit Seal Repair Kits Order #
Buna-N Seal Repair Kit SLKT-128
Viton® Seal Repair Kit SLKT-128V

Options Dimensions

3x G 1/4 [1/4 NPTJAIR PORTSq (MID POSITION)

0%.c i
Le@ E3 6’

I 30.3 [1.192]

1

mm [INCH]

@EI
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

COUNTER-
[CLOCKWISE

Til35 [1.38]I I

«7133152514»

MID-POSITION STOP VIEW SHOWN

Order #
SLKT-130

SLKT-130V
SLKT-131

SLKT-131V
SLKT-129

SLKT-129V

Options Seal Repair Kits
Buna-N Manifold Seal Repair Kit
Viton® Manifold Seal Repair Kit
Buna-N Mid-Stop Seal Repair Kit
Viton® Mid-Stop Seal Repair Kit
Buna-N Shock Seal Repair Kit
Viton® Shock Seal Repair Kit

-M
-M-V
-S
-S -V
-A
-A-V
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RR-76 Loadin- Information Static

8896 N [2000 lbs]
20017 N [4500 lbs]

452 Nm [4000 in-Ibs]
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0.5596 N-m-sec2
[4.952 in-Ibs-secz]
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Note: Shock Absorbers ”Option -A” are recommended for all
applications. All specifications provided are with this option.
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Options Seal Repair Kits Order #
Viton® Manifold Seal Repair Kit -M SLKT—169V
Viton® Mid-Stop Seal Repair Kit -5 SLKT—168V
Buna-N Shock Seal Repair Kit -A SLKT—179
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ROTARY ABTUATURS
Notes
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